FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this_9 day of Fepgusey 2018, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Alliance Refuse Trucks,
Inc., an Arizona Corporation, (“Consultant™).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to refurbish City refuse trucks;
and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated January 2, 2018; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional services in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 22, “ADDITIONAL WORK,” is hereby added to the
Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 22. ADDITIONAL WORK. Consultant
shall perform the additional work outlined in Exhibit ‘1’
attached hereto.”

2. Section 23, “ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION,” is hereby added to
the Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 23. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.
City shall pay to Consultant the not to exceed additional
sum of Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five
Dollars ($14,795.00) for the additional work described in
Exhibit ‘1’ and in accordance with the rates set forth on
Exhibit ‘1’ attached hereto.”

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2018\1st Amendment to PSA with Alliance Re Refurbish Refuse Trucks.docx

1



3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated January 2, 2018,
shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

City Manager

ATTEST:
STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLERK

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

:27% /31298
Ci }r/ﬂttot%% Date

&

ACCOUNT DATA:

BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2018\1st Amendment to PSA with Alliance Re Refurbish Refuse Trucks.docx

2



CONSULTANT
ALLIANCE REFUSE TRUCKS, INC.,
An Arizona Corporation

BY; %AW/
= (Signature)

/?ow/mo /(’ /77uo sRFP

(Typed Name)

l/CO /pﬂ(Sm CAT

(Title)

By g//é/

(Signature)

Aleycndo \/ (L Acces
i (Typed Name)

Its: \(Mb Sotc MAN
(Title)

Taxpayer LD. No. Z0O 5?5/‘/3é

ADDRESS: /98BS . TRy i E
GlperT A2, F5233

TELEPHONE: (a2- 721- 264

FAX: 480~ 9221 - 345y

E-MAIL: Lon C I prwies TReCKS | o

X\Agreements\Public Works\2018\1st Amendment to PSA with Alliance Re Refurbish Refuse Trucks.docx

3



EXHIBIT 1

Additional Work

Repairs or additional work outside of the original contact in the amount of
$295,900 must be approved by the City’s Fleet Services Manager. A separate
quote shall be submitted by Consultant for all additional work or repairs.

The additional work shall include, but not be limited to, repair of a cracked frame
rail found on one of the refuse trucks delivered to Consultant.

Additional Compensation

The City shall pay to Consultant an additional cumulative amount, not to exceed
$14,795.00, for additional work or repairs not covered by the original contract.

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2018\Ist Amendment to PSA with Alliance Re Refurbish Refuse Trucks.docx

4



